TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Premier Research Laboratories, LP		101/16/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Premier Research Labs, LP	
Street Address:	3500 Wadley Place	
Internal Address:	Building B	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78728	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3596546	INFLAMMACARE
Registration Number:	3374287	MEDI-CLAY
Registration Number:	3613592	NANO-GEST
Registration Number:	3254167	NANO-ZYME
Registration Number:	3613664	RESVERA-PRO
Registration Number:	3768311	THYMASE SUPPORT BLEND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128847352

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: trademark@amintalati.com

Correspondent Name: Janine Moderson, Amin Talati, LLC

Address Line 1: 55 West Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3400

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005198 FRAME: 0139

JP \$165.00 3596546

900277964

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MEDI-CLAY NAME CHANGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janine A. Moderson
Signature:	/Janine A. Moderson/
Date:	01/22/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=2014.01.16 Group 1A Executed Certificate#page1.tif source=2014.01.16 Group 1A Executed Certificate#page2.tif source=2014.01.16 Group 1A Executed Certificate#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005198 FRAME: 0140

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF OWNER'S NAME FOR TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

This is to certify that through an inadvertent clerical error, made without deceptive intent, the name of the Owner was incorrectly set forth in the original U.S. trademark applications for the marks listed in Schedule A attached hereto.

Accordingly, **Premier Research Labs, LP** (hereinafter referred to as the "Owner") certifies that it has at all relevant times been the true Applicant and Owner of the trademarks set forth in Schedule A and officially changes the Owner's name of record from:

Premier Research Laboratories, LP; a Texas Limited Partnership composed of HWO Trust, a Texas Trust; Texas Supplements, LLC a Texas Limited Liability Corporation

to:

Premier Research Labs, LP; a Texas Limited Partnership composed of: (A) general partner, Texas Supplements, LLC a Texas Limited Liability Company; (B) limited partner, HWO A Trust, a Texas Trust; and (C) limited partner, Robert J. Marshall, an individual and citizen of the United States.

By the signature below, the Owner hereby acknowledges and states that this change of name does not serve as, or complete, an assignment of rights to a different entity or owner.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Owner has executed this Certificate effective as of the date and year written below.

Signature Cars All
Robert J. Marshall
Printed Name
CEO
Title
01/16/2014
Date

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF TEXAS)
STATE OF TEXAS) OUNTY OF TOUIS)
On this 10th day of January, 2014, before me personally came Robert J. Marshall who represents himself/herself to be a representative Premier Research Labs, LP and who has the power to bind
Premier Research Labs, LP to agreements, to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that
(s)he is a citizen of the United States and that Premier Research Labs, LP is the owner of the Marks, and that (s)he signed his name thereto by like order.
Notary Public

SCHEDULE A

Mark:

INFLAMMACARE

Serial Number:

78/556,711

Filing Date:

January 31, 2005

Registration Number:

3,596,546

Registration Date:

March 24, 2009

Mark:

MEDI-CLAY

Serial Number:

78/909,792

Filing Date:

June 16, 2006

Registration Number:

3,374,287

Registration Date:

January 22, 2008

Mark:

NANO-GEST

Serial Number:

77/443,214

Filing Date:

April 8, 2008

Registration Number:

3,613,592

Registration Date:

April 28, 2009

Mark:

NANO-ZYME

Serial Number:

78/556,747

Filing Date:

January 31, 2005

Registration Number:

3,254,167

Registration Date:

June 19, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 005198 FRAME: 0142 Mark:

RESVERA-PRO

Serial Number:

77/482,580

Filing Date:

May 23, 2008

Registration Number:

3,613664

Registration Date:

April 28, 2009

Mark:

THYMASE SUPPORT BLEND

Serial Number:

77/488,348

Filing Date:

June 2, 2008

Registration Number:

3,768,311

Registration Date:

March 30, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 005198 FRAME: 0143

RECORDED: 01/22/2014